I N D O O R  C O I L S
C35
Upflow - Cased and Uncased
Bulletin No. 210666
June 2021
Supersedes all previous dates
1.5 to 5 Tons
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
C35 1.5-5 TON UPFLOW CASED AND UNCASED INDOOR COILS
C 35 - 36 A - 2 F - 1
1 �Furnaces with the same letter designation physically match the indoor coil.
Uncased coils have different widths, but will fit the corresponding furnace cabinet.
Series
Unit Type
C = Indoor Coil, Upflow
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
Metering Device
2 = �Factory installed refrigerant metering
device (RFC)
Nominal Cooling Capacity
18/24 = 1.5/2 tons
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
30/36 = 2.5/3 tons
36 = 3 tons
48 = 3.5/4 tons
49 = 4 tons
50/60 = 4/5 tons
60 = 5 tons
Minor Revision Number
Cabinet
F = Cased
Uncased coils have no designation
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
C35 − 1.5 to 5 Ton Indoor Coils  / Page 2
•	 Liquid line seal nut section furnished for installation of
expansion valve
•	 High pressure testing insures leak-proof construction
Anti-Microbial Drain Pan
•	 Non-corrosive, UV-resistant polymer drain pan with dual
fpt drain connections
•	 Anti-Microbial additive resists growth of mold and
mildew on drain pan which improves indoor air quality
and reduces drain line blockage
Universal Piping Patch Plate (Uncased Coils Only)
•	 Shipped with the coil for field installation over the liquid
and suction lines
•	 Plate has a scored line so it can be separated for
different coils where the liquid and suction lines are
farther apart
APPROVALS
•	 Tested with matching air conditioners and heat pump units in the Lennox Research Laboratory environmental test room in
accordance with AHRI Standard 210/240
•	 AHRI Certified system match-ups and expanded ratings, visit www.LennoxPros.com
•	 Air resistance tests from Lennox Laboratory air test chamber
WARRANTY
•	 All other covered components:
•	 Limited five years in residential installations
•	 Limited one year in non-residential installations
NOTE - Refer to Lennox® Basic Limited Warranty at www.Lennox.com for additional details.
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY
APPLICATIONS
•	 1.5 to 5 ton nominal sizes
•	 Lennox designed upflow indoor coils can easily be
installed with most Lennox upflow furnaces
•	 Applicable to expansion valve or RFCIV systems
•	 RFCIV metering device is factory installed
NOTE - RFCIV systems are applicable to certain air
conditioners only.
NOTE - Expansion valve systems require field installed kit
COIL CONSTRUCTION
Quantum™ Coil
•	 Lennox designed and fabricated coil